(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the paid up equity 
share capital of the Company is ₹ 90,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Lakhs Only) which is less than                         
Rupees Ten Crores and the net worth of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 is ₹ 
6,46,96,664 (Rupees Six Crores Forty Six Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 
Four) which is less than Rupees Twenty Five Crores. Hence, the provisions of Corporate 
Governance are not applicable to the Company.  

This is for your information and records. 

Yours sincerely, 
For SW Investments Limited 

Shaily Dedhia 
Company Secretary